PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4051060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CASEY M. DEMBOWIAK	09/12/2016
EDMUND A. MALCZEWSKI	09/12/2016
VICKI L. KEMPKA	09/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIVERWEST ENGINEERING & DESIGN CO., INC.	
Street Address:	2210 S. 54TH STREET	
City:	WEST ALLIS	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53219	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D449977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: DOCKETING@BOYLEFRED.COM

Correspondent Name: KYLE M. COSTELLO

Address Line 1: BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.

Address Line 2: 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1345.027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE M. COSTELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle M. Costello/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=01005528#page1.tif source=01005528#page2.tif source=01005528#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039736 FRAME: 0165** 504004403

source=01005528#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039736 FRAME: 0166 Attorney Docket No.: 1345,027

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by Casey M. Dembowiak, of 2408 S. 62nd St. West Allis, WI 53219, Edmund A. Malczewski, of 2514A N. Weil St., Milwaukee, WI 53212, and Vicki L. Kempka, of 3114 S. Brisbane Ave., Milwaukee, WI 53207, to Riverwest Engineering & Design Co., Inc., a company organized under the laws of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 2210 S. 54th Street West Allis, WI 53219.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Casey M.

Dembowiak, Edmund A. Malczewski, and Vicki L. Kempka, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Riverwest Engineering & Design Co., Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement, in:

MAGNETIC MOUNTING HOOK

and the invention therein as set forth in their United States Letters Patent therefor, No. D449,977, filed August Aug. 30, 2000 as Application Serial No. 29/128,733 and issued on Nov. 6, 2001, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

And, said **Dembowiak**, **Edmund A. Malczewski**, and **Vicki L. Kempka**, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

(00997123.poc /)

PATENT REEL: 039736 FRAME: 0167

-1.

Attorney Docket No.: 1345.027

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Riverwest Engineering & Design Co., Inc., to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said Riverwest Engineering & Design Co., Inc., or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said Riverwest Engineering & Design Co., Inc.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said Riverwest Engineering & Design Co., Inc., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

{00997123.DOC / }

Attorney Docket No.: 1345.027 Executed and delivered this A day of Casev M. Dembowiak STATE OF WISCOSIA) COUNTY OF IVULVIOL Personally appeared before me this 12 day of SOKMIX. 20 16 Casey M. Dembowiak, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. THE STATE OF THE S STOR. Notary Public My Commission expires 1\1\4\2018 Executed and delivered this 12th day of SEPTEMBER, 2016 Edmund A. Malczewski STATE OF YOUNGLE COUNTY OF IVELVIOURY Personally appeared before me this 12 day of STON 20 10 Edmund A. Malczewski, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public

(00997123.DOC /)

PATENT REEL: 039736 FRAME: 0169

My Commission expires 11/14/2018

Attorney Docket No.: 1345,027

Executed and delivered this /2

play of SEPTEMBER, 2016

Vicki'L. Kempka

STATE OF NISCOUSIN)

COUNTY OF MUNICIPAL

Notary Public

My Commission expires WIG12018

(00997123.DOC / 1

SEA BION STORY ASS

> PATENT REEL: 039736 FRAME: 0170